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GOVERNMEN

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMIS

KOLKATA. NORTH COMMISS

T OF INDIA
SIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL

IONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

C, No. V[30] 111/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2022l

To
Sri Manish Kumar,
2nd Floor, BC-81A,

SamarpallY, Krishnapuir,
Kolkata - 700102.

Sir/Madam,

Suh:I

Enclo:01 (one) sheets.

Copy forwarded r information to: -

Da

Yours sincerelY,

stt
(subrata Das)

CPIO & DePutY Commissioner
HO, RTI Cell

ccst:tior-t'ronhSryffiV 2022 - "

s.q\.1*"
(subrata Das)

CPIO & DePuty Commissioner
HQ, RTI Ceil

CGST: Kol'North Comm'te'

ST

Please refer to your RTI application dated' 1r'102022 which has been received in this

commissionerate 11.10.2022 A ri.i6.l'0i, '"a 
received .to th-is section o^ 1r3.1o 2o2z & 21 10 2022'

subsequently the said RTI applicaii;;;;;git"t"J 't 'r,llt 
office vide Registration No' t25lRTl/Kol'

North/2022 dated' 14 to.2o22* t;;;;;;;n; i zoTnrtTxot-Not tt't/2022 dated'2s 10 2022

ThedesiredinformationsasreceivedfromtheAssistantCommissioneriHQT&Rl'CGST&CX'
Kolkata North Commissioner, ls enctoseO herewith lf you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above

information, you may preler rn 'p;;'j;it;i; 
i0 ithirry) davs of ieceiot of the information before the I {

Appellatc Authoritv namelv shri t:;iin 
'i'il;;';;"i'1 

npp"'tr't" euthoriw' Joint commissioner' ccsr

&cE.KolkaraNorrhcommrssron.;i;:'i ;t;r;;,;;;in1 erin.ipaconrmiisionrrrolCGST&cX 2rtdFloor'

;,;J*"T;il;i;lt-eh,*un, re0,ii";iipillv' Rairlanga Main Road' Kolkata-700107'

o

J,.
The Assistant Commissioner [systetns)' Computer Cell' CGST & CX' Kolkata North Commissionerate with a

reouest to upload the nrr 
"pprit"uui'aii"i'r 

r ' 
i o jozz submittc(l by sri Manish Iittntar' 2ncl lrloor' BC'

Ati, Samarpatty, t<tishnapurr, Kolkara - 7001u2

The CPIO & Assistant corn''i"lon"t' ico' o7" tit" Pr' Chief Commissio ner CGST & Cx' Kolkata Zone'
2
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I lr( t'ut,tlc lt'tlollrllrnn ( )lltccr
l)r'. (,omnissioncr o[ Ccntrai C oods c\. Scn icc fa:
l.'olliata lr.-orth, GST Bhavan, 180, S}ranti Pallr., R.B. Connector, I(olkata-70 0l

Subject:-Request for infolnation under dre RTI Act 2005

Sl.

Witl.r duc respc-cr, itis hr-rmbl_v srated tiur an application (copl,enclosed herewith) v,as submitted

tlrrongh spe e d po st ot 20.()l .2022 and thronsh mail on 21 .07 .2022 to take neccssa4' action for recove4,

()l go\-crllr-ncnt nloncl .

It is, therelotc, reqllestccl to pr-ovicle certifietl true copies of the correspondences ancl

n()tcsheets nrrrde rn coDneclron \'ith the actjon nken on mI request dtted 2l).01 .2022. I vould eYer be

ol:ligecl to r or-r for ths irLr-our to nrc.

I harc paid the rcquisitc ll'fI Fee o[lis.10/ r.ide eipo no.401010092213687 dated Og.10.ZO2Z

(copl cnckrsecl he -.-el.idr,)

1)rttc: U\fs\s-.tZ yours farthtully,

^ i 13 oc1 2g22

1"Is'zf
O,IANISH KUMAR)

2,d Floor, BC-91A,
Samarpally, I(rishnapur,

I{olkata-700102
Contact No.-82407 43424

Email-(o j j h_manish@yahoo.com)
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electronic INDIAN PoSTAL oRDER (elPO)

P nt Date:10/9/20221:11:29 PLI

elPo N umber:4010'1009221 3687
Subject RTI

PUBLIC AUTHORITY
Department Chlef Comnlissioner CentralExcise Kolkalazone

Ministry \,4inislry of Finance

PAY TO
Anrount
lssue Date
Valid Upto

10.00

1O/gi 2022 1:11i00 PM

Oclabet 2A24

The Accorlnt Officer DePartment of Pcsls

manishkUmar2ndFIoor,BC.8lA,Samarpa|ly,KriShnapUrsamarpallyCily.North24Parganas

Sender Name and Address Deta ils

PinCodelzipCode - 700102 INDIA
Se nde r
Address

sender Name man sh kumar

Emaild lD oijh rnanish@yahoo conr

Mobile No 8240143424
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Sntt. \'. li:rnrl I lrrlrcrv
l)r,(-r'rrrrrr..sir,rrcr,,[(-r.llr..rl (ir,r,rl, & S,,nrcc
1..'.ll::ir.r N,rrrlr, (j:l lllrrr..rr:, Ilil,, tl1;11111 Jr,,lly,

'l':rx

I(.IJ. Conn{rck)r, I6)knrn-lt)0107

Subjcct:--ltrqucst to tnkc lrclion ftrr rccovcry of Gr )varn nent ltaonay_rcr1

Iicspccrctl Sir,

virrr lrrrnrbrc subnrissio,, it is statcd rhnr I am n rcspcinsibrc ciazcn of my coutry, Bdng a

::::llr'U,. 
citizcn, I i'formcct r'c Directorate Ccncml of Cc,trai Excise & Inrclligence ,GCEI),

^otlirrx, 
no\\' kuor*' rs Dircctorate Geoerar of GST intelligcnce pGGi), I{orkata i n rcspect or a taxcr':rsion'ide m1' letrer dated 18.02.2015 (copy enclosed hcrewith) I submitted corroboraiive documents

along with propet calculntion of approximate amount of the evadcd tax rvith m y letter dtted 1g.02.2015-I took risk personar'ly and accompanied rhe raidiag team to show trre praces *n*. ,n.f arr, *'rn"
docunents 1ater.

Lateq having been asked through my R'fI application about thc actions taken on m'ir:form:rtion, ir rvas informcd by rhe DGCEI, I(oll<ata .'rO. ;:; l;;r,- ;;.No'1/KZUIKOL/G,'B/Firsr Appcal/201c) dateri 25,01.201g (copy eaclosed heteu,it.) fiat the irxc'asion of aro,nd Rs l '5 cr had bcen con'rmed. The evading party had to pay thc .,adcd ta-r amountalong with interesr and penalry thereol as per the contemporar), rules an6 regulation. It ,rvas alsoioformed rhat for rccovery and further action in this concem, tJre r

co'rmissioner, r & 
^ 

Branch, Headquarters, Korkar *"*u a"#:,i:::::"*"* 
t the Depug

Furthcr' in repry to my R11 apphcatron, it rvas informed by the Assistznt Commissioncr,I(irardah Division, CGST & CS I(olkzta North Commis
11s/Rrr/GSr/rech/r(Drr/2018-1e 

dated 10-05.201e n*, *..:;:,..;,fi _:, ,,:;_:., f"?bccn pe'Lling before r,ppeal-i, I(or.rrats North commissioneratc, o/o the Commissioner of CGST &Ccnurl Excis,.

On bcing e nquied of, the Appeal_I, i(olkata North Comm.rssronerate, 0/o the Comnissioncrof cGST & Central Excise informcd vide their communications, File No.GA ppL/RTr/29 
/2020_v1G_O/o CONIiT{R CGST_ApL_t_t<OLI({Trt dated 22.10,20?0, File No.GAppL/ NII/29 /2020_WG_

vrG-o,/o cot!.rN{R-ccsr-Apl-r-r(olrilrh/1 
88_A date<,,, ;ffi lff:'::,}Jlffidrat out of four cases' on.ly hvo cxses were fircd ,l appeal bcfore tr:em and no appeal had been filedagainst other fwo cascs' Furtlrermore' these two pending appcals rvere arso d.isposed ofvide Appear

I



'3 ()rLlcr. N.. 62?/S.'l'rrr.l/1(.1/20lli rl:rrcr1 21.12.21)lu i*r(l ,\l)l)(:rl Orricr N,.22/S.'l"tx-lllkl l2A19

il;rrcil l!1.{).1.2(llrl (c,rIics oI tlrc rtPIcrtls:iiso rr]cli]sc(l l)crc\\'illr).

l,rtclt', it h:rs bccn itrforttrctl lly tlre.r\ssistant Oo,n,Ilissjoncr, I(her<]ah Division'l(olkam North

(:GS'r & (ll:'. Conrnrissirlrtr:1r le, vllo is rhc jLrristlictiorrnl aLlthority for racrsvcry of thc taxcs drat in

rcsPcct oI tltt l\\'o crls(:s, our 0f tlrc forrr clscs, tltc inlorrntrtiOrt is not rcltlily Av:rilalllc tO lhcm and

in rcspccl o[ tithcr h\'o cr]scs, tlcy ille ltt unconlirmed stage I'ide C'No'

\/(.10)01lR'f l / GS l'l'l'cclt/l<l)l'l/?{)22 tlatcd 23.02.2022 (copy cnc)osed hetcwith)'

Sir, I irrfr;rmccl ibout thc txx egasion on 18.02.2015 and total four cascs wcre madc out. o::t of

thc four c:rscs, I]o :rppell rvas filecl irr respcct of the t|o cases ancl so therc was no lcgal obstacle before

tl:c ofncers respotsiblc to rccovff thc evadecl tnx along rvith intetest and Peoalry thcrcon, still, no

recoyery \f ls m;rrlc by the responsible of6cers in more thao 7 years and now' they are saying that thc

documents/rccords ofthcse nvo cases arenotrearlily available to themwhereas these officers are solel,'

responsiblc to kccp the recotds safe.

Further, in nvo cases appeals rvere disposcd on 2l -12.201B and 29.03.2019, still after mote than

nvo rnd halI ycars, thcse officcts are iust sittng idle and not taking concrete steps to recover the evaded

tax along u,id: i:rtcrest and pcnrlry thereon

It is quite obvious from my above submission along with docunentary evidence that the

offtcers responsible for recovcry of thc Govemment N{oney are not \rorking vith due diligence and

devorion, It will be of ao use of my g11'ing information to these audroddes and putting myself at nsk if

due amouot is not tecovered-

It is, r.irerefore, rcqucsted to take necessa4' action for recoverl of drc cvaded trx along with

intcrest and pcnalry thercupon as soon as possible so that my efforts could not bc rvastcd and odret

citizcns coulcl be inspired to heip drc authorities in such cases-

Darc, -?\o{92- Youts faithfuUy,

,/k"ML%*-
0.TANISH KUNfiR)

2"r Floor, BC-81A,
Samarpallv, I(rishnapur,

I(olkata-700102

Contact No.-82401 43 424, 9 6817 23080

Email-(oi jh-manish@yahoo com)

iii:,!i]t r:j,r,
Ft: ':: t':' t't'
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l-ctrcr rrlirrionlrliort t]:ttcrl 11'1.02.2015 nt 1t'4-1 /c

IriltNo,l/li7.U/liOL/()r,ljllrirsr i\pPeel/2(')19 
'1"tcd2501'2{}1t)'tttp'8'15/c

(1. No. \/ (311) 1lB/Rl l/GS'I'l'l'cchll(t)lll2t)1lJ-19 rirLrcd 1{)'05 2019 t'tp'16-17/c

lrilc No.Gr\PI)1./lffl/29l202t)-VlG-O/o COltli{ll-CGST-Al'J'-J-l(Ol'l('1T''\ d;rtcd

22.10.202U rt p-1ii-19

liilt Nr;.C.\lrl)1 ./li'l l /29 /r2{)20'\r l(;-( )/o COIlNl lt'CCS'f-;\PI'-l- KOI' l<^'1A 1 1230-A

d:rrcd 02.12.202[r :rr P-20-21

C No.Gr\1)l'Llli f ll29l202o-\tlG'Olo CON{lrIR-CGS't-A})I'l-l(ol-lC\, t A/188'A

ijrrcJ 13.01.20/ I nr P-32-23

:\pperl Order No .622/S'Tax'l/1{o1/2018 da*d 21 12'2A18 at p-24'37 /c

-,\ppcrl Orcier No.22lS.'I'ar I lliol/201') dated 29 03 2019 at p-38-51/c

C.No \'(-r0)01 /RTI/GST/Tcch/liD H /2022 dtted 23 '02'2022 atp'52/c

'r)

'ri)

.iir)

it)

ir')iiIr{) nd r'i I

(i) Sl R-am N;tit Iiovind, thc f rcsirJcni of I;rclia, ILastrapati Bhavan' Nerv Delhi-l10004

(r)SriNarendreli{cdr,thePrimeNfinisteroflndia,Prime]r'linisrer'sOffice'SouthBloc]<'

Rrisina IIll, Nerv Delhl-l 10011

(iii) Smt. Nirmah Sithamm;Ln, the liinance N{lister of Indje, 15, Safdargeni Road' Nerv Delhi

110001

(ir) Sri'farun Bajaj, the secre rary, Dcparlmenr of 11eYenue, Ntiristn of Finnnce, Iloom No.128-

i, Nor*r Block, Ncrv DeL].Li 1 10001

(,, Sri \rir.ek Joht! thc chairman, Cenual Board o[ Indircct Taxes & customs, Ir{inistrv of

Financc, Nor'Jr lllock, Ncs' De ]li 1 10001

(,.i] Srr ,{lol: Shul.*i, Pr. l)ircctor Geneff.l, Dircctorate Gencral of GST lnrelhgence, 1" & 2"r

Floor, $iing No. 06, Wc:t Biock, 08, Rii Purnm, nerv Delhr-11006(r

(tiD Sl Gaurav Silha, Adchtronal Director Gcneral, Ditectorate Geneml of GST Inteltgence,

4l2l(:r.avt' lLoad, 4d' Floor, 1(oLkrta-7000I7

(viij) Sri S.Ii.Naskar, Assistant Commissioner, O/o of the Assist:rnt Comrnissioner, Iihardah

Division, l(olketr Notth CGS'I & CE Commissionerate, 1812 Glioshpara Road,

13arrrckpore, i(olkata 700i20
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ui
OFFICE OF TIIE PR. COl\IMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE

KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, HDQR. TRIBUNAL & REVIE
GST BHAWAN, 180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, KOLKATA-7OO1O7

C No. ' CEXCOi\4/REV /MISC/67 /2022-T 
^nd 

R-O/o P ICo nrmr'- CG 51 -kolkata IN ]

ts

Da\i- 25 10-2022

15s 6s 260c1 2029
To,
CPI0/ & Deputy Commissioner
HO RTI Cell
CGST&CX, Kol North Comm'te
Kolkata

S ir,

Please lefer to your letter under C.No. V(30) 111/RTI/ H Q/CGST&CX/KoI
Notlh /2022 / f3257 dated 19.10.?022 on the abovc rnenrioned subjecr.

In this regard, it is to intimate that recovery of the evaded Tax, Interest and

penalty is not dealt by this section.

Therefore, ploviding of any tnformation / docuntent etc,. from this Section,

pertaining to the subject matter, does not arise.

Signed by P Murali
K"PBnf. Fairhflrllv

p ?rth f P r 1,h?8ffi'f,2 : 36 : se
Keason: ADorov6d

ASSISTANT COM MISS]ON L:It

Tribunal& Review Section-O/o Pr'
C ommission er-CG ST- KolkataINl

. *8,,\
*W[^. )

t q'Y'.fl

26-10-2027

d22

Sub: -RTl application dated 11.10.2022 filed by Shri Manish Kumar,

2dlpor.BC-BlA,Samar@

This is for your information and necessary action please.


